South Carolina Department of Corrections

July 31, 2025

For immediate release

Contact: Chrysti Shain, (803) 413-8206
Shain.Chrysti@doc.sc.gov

COLUMBIA, S.C. — The SCDC Inspector General released the arrest warrants today for inmates
in separate cases from July.

e Emmanuel Shai Hutchinson, 44: Murder, carrying a concealed weapon by an inmate and
possession of a weapon during a violent crime. The charges involve stabbing fellow
inmate Terry Wayne Cook Jr. to death with a homemade wooden stake at Kershaw
Correctional Institution on May 6. Cook died from his injuries June 5.

e Jeron Alondo Cook, 43: Two counts of kidnapping, assault and battery first degree,
assault and battery second degree, possession of an illegal cellphone, possession of
contraband by a prisoner and resisting arrest. The charges against him involve assaulting
two officers and detaining them in his cell at Kershaw Correctional Institution in October
2024. The officers were trying to retrieve his contraband cellphone.

e Jujuan Jameal Council, 27: Assault and battery by mob second degree. The charge
against him involves participating in an assault of a fellow inmate at McCormick
Correctional Institution in August 2024.

e Ancel Ramon Harris, 31: Trafficking methamphetamines and three counts of criminal
conspiracy. The charges against him involve working with a former correctional officer
on a large-scale operation to introduce and distribute drugs and contraband at Broad
River Correctional Institution in May and August 2024. The officer has pleaded guilty and
awaits sentencing.

e Zeyvion Deshun King, 21: Assault and battery second degree. The charge against him
involves stabbing a fellow inmate in the shower at Broad River Correctional Institution in
April.

e Samuel M. Scott V., 38: Blackmail. The charge against him involves extorting money
from the wife of a fellow inmate on a contraband cellphone while incarcerated at
Kirkland and Kershaw correctional institutions beginning in October 2024.



e William Deguzman, 42: Assault and battery second degree. The charge against him
involves throwing a hot liquid on a fellow inmate and burning him in their living unit at
Evans Correctional Institution in September 2024.

When a currently incarcerated person is charged with a crime, the inmate still must be served
with a warrant and be afforded a bond hearing. For scheduling purposes, this happens at SCDC
once a month. These are cases that came up for bond hearings in July 2025. These are criminal
charges in circuit court. They are different from disciplinary charges inmates might receive
while incarcerated.

The S.C. Department of Corrections reminds members of the public that after an arrest, the
burden of proof is on the state to prove guilt beyond a reasonable doubt within a court of law.

Copies of the arrest warrants are attached.
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2025A2910101032

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County/ I:l Municipality of

Lancaster
THE STATE 02-2025-046
against
Emmanuel Shai Hutchinson
Phone: SSN:
Sex: M Race: B Height: 1) L vYTIgnL 173

DLState: Q¢ DL#
DOB: gency URim S 0HP0YSC

Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Police Services

Prosecuting Officer.  Jarrett L Greenway - S00709

Offense: Murder / Murder

e e meres ws nmm e s, G

) AFFIDAVIT scasis

E Countyl

Lancaster

D Murnicipaiity of

Personally appeared before me the affiant Jarrett I Greenway who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant Emmanuel Shai Hutchinson
did within this county and state on orabout 5/ 6/2025 violate the cnminal laws of tha

State of South Carciina {or ordinance of County/

D Municipality of
in the following particulars:

Lancaster )

DESCRIPTION CF OFFENSE: Murder / Murder

| futher state that there s probable cause to believe that the defendant npamed above did  commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

That on May 6, 2025, the Defendant, Emmanuel Shai Hutchinson, a lawfully incarcerated inmate with the South Carolina
Department of Corrections (SCDC) did commit the offense of Murder to Wit:The defendant did unlawfully, and with malice
aforethought, aysault the victim, an inmate fawfully incarcerated in the South Carolina Department of Corrections, by
causing trauma to the neck, head, and face areas, by stabbing him with a homemade weapon. The victim succumbed 1o his injuries.
The defendant confessed to the assault, and there is evidence to prove the same. This incident occured at Kershaw Correctional
Facility,4848 Gold Mine Rd Kershaw, Lancaster County, South Carolina,

Signature of Affiant é ; % § % i

Offense Code: 0116
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-03-0010
15 Jvarrart 15 nohe
m/:ountyi Municipality of
The accused
s o al an rought ore  ma o be
dealt with according ~jo law, Lt
P Van Eliis
q (LS
Elgm]m.:ud ,,
Date: ‘ 0 .u 2025
RETURN
A copy of thig_arest warrant was dalivered jo
defendant m RSO st
on TRy
n{oMCEment Gl
RETLURN RANT TO:
neral Sessions
104 N. Main St.
P O Box 1809
Lancaster, SC 29720
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E County! D Municipality of

Lancaster

P O Box 21787
Columbia, SC 29221-
Affiant's Telephone  (803)542-8181

iant's Address

St Ve e

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT QFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on orabout S/ 6/2025 defendant Emmanuel Shai Hutchinson
did violate the criminat laws of the State of South Carolina {or ordinance of

E County/ D Municipality of Lancaster
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Murder / Murder

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or

her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered o the defendant at the time of its execution, or as

soon thereafter as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed befo[e me }
25

on SRR GRE bh‘? )

Judge's Address  Lancaster Central Traffic Court
o~f{ s} ) Lancaster, SC 29721-
dvaauall =5 PP ) Judge's Telephone  (803)283-3933

Judge Code-,' 2359 1[%‘0 ) Issuing Court: Magistrate I:' Municipal
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

J:[ Circult

ORIGINAL




2025A2910101031

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County/ D Municipality of

Lancaster
THE STATE 02-2025-046
against
Emmanuel Shai Hutchinson
Phone: S8N.
Sexx M Race: B Height: 6 < vvelgnu 173

DI State: [~Fal DL #e

Agency ORI # S YOOGS C

DOoB:

Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Police Services

Prosecuting Officer:

Jarrett L Greenway - S00709

Offense: Prisoners / Carrying or concealing weapon by

inmates

Offanse Code: 0441

Code/Ordinance Sec:  24-13-0440

D A ]

K] County  [] Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Azt
Lancaster
Personally appeared before me the affiant Jarrett L Greenway who

being duly swom deposes and says that defendant
did within this county and state on crabout §/6/2025
State of South Caroina (or ordinance of County/

in the following particulars:

Emmanuel Shai Hutchinson

violate the criminal laws of the
Lancaster )

D Muriclpality of

DESCRIPTION QF OFFENSE: prisoncrs / Carrying or concealing weapon by inmaies

| further state that there is probable cause 1o believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set farth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

That on May 6, 2025, the Defendant, Emmanuel Shai Hutchinson, a lawfully incarcerated inmate with the South Carolina
Department of Corrections (SCDC) did commit the offense of Possession of « Weapon by an Imimate to Wit:The defendant did
untawfully, and with malice aforethought, assauit the victim. an inmate lawfully incarcerated in the South Carolina
Department of Corrections, by causing trauma to the neck, head, and face areas, by stabbing him with a homemade weapon (Wooden
Stake). The defendant confessed to the assault, and there is evidence to prove the same. This incident occurred at Kershaw
Correctional Facility, 4848 Gold Minc Rd. Kershaw, Lancaster County, South Carolina.

Signature of Afiart W

N he

This, warrant 1S

zc.:)untyl Municipality of
(IE\‘ S!I AN :_‘Q! The accused
arrested /an rought afore  me tc be

dealt with acco
P Van Ellis

e Y005 2025

RETURN
A copy of IRk mest warrant was deliverad to

defendant O_n LLQJ

“"\5?/ e

en o N-H-2K

G| aw Enioncement! 73

RETUM RRANT TO:

General Sessions
104 N. Main St.

P O Box 1809
Lancaster, SC 29720

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E County! I:I Municipality of ) Aﬂ"am‘s Address P O Box 21787

) Columbia, SC 29221-
Lancaster Afffant's Tetephone  (803)542-8181

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MURNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appeaing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on orabout 5/ 6/2025 defendant Emmanuel Shai Hutchinson
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carclina (or ordinance of

E County/ D Municipality of Lancaster ) as set forth below;
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoncrs / Carrying or concealing weapon by inmates
Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before rme, you are empowered and direcled 1o arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to faw. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be defivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicabile
Swom to and subscribed befgre me )
on sh203s S[272) 2025 ) _
| Judge's Address  Lancaster Central Tratfic Court
Wheomy  wsy ) Lancaster, SC 29721-
= = od :
C'gnur.ura lssu-mg.: ge FA:TF\ oeS ) Judge's Telephene  (803)283-3983
Judge Code: 359 -J 1 80 ) Issuing Court: Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



2025A2910101030

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,
County/ l:l Municipality of

Lancaster

THE STATE
against
Emmanuel Shai Hutchinseon

02-2025-046

Phane: SSN:
Sex: M Race. B Height:

osae: g 0L~ [EGE
DOB: Agency ORtz: SCOUoD 95C

Prosecuting Agency: 3 C U C Police Services

6 2 weight 173

Prosecuting Officer:  Jarrett L Greenway - S00709

Offense: Weapons / Poss. weapon during violent cnme, if

R NE 1S W s Y e

K] County [ ] Municioltyol ) AFFIDAVIT e
Lancaster

Personally appeared before me the affiant Jarrett L Greenway who
being duly swomn deposes and says thal defsndant Emmanuel Shai Hutchinson

did within this county and state on orabout 5/§/2025
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/
in the following particulars:

viclate the criminal laws of the

Lancaster }

D Municipality of

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Weapons / Poss. weapon during violent crime, if not also sentenced to life without parole or death

| further state that there is probable cause 1o befieve that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

That on May 6, 2025, the Defendant, Emmanuel Shai Hutchinson, a lawfitlly incarcerated inmate with the South Carolina
Department of Corrections (SCDC) did commit the offense of Possession of a Weapon by an Inmate to Wit: The defendant did
unlawfully, and with malice aforethought, assault the victim, an inmate lawfully incarcerated in the South Carolina
Department of Corrections, by causing trauma to the neck, head, and face areas, by stabbing him with a homemade weapon (Wooden
Stake) which cause the victim to succumbed to his injuries . The defendant confessed to the assault, and there is evidence to prove
the same. This incident occurred at Kershaw Correctional Facility, 4848 Gold Mine Rd. Kershaw, Lancaster County, South

not also sentenced to life without parole or death Carolina.
Cffense Code: 0549
Gode/Ordinance Sec:  16-23-0490 Signature of Afflant
IS_warranl 1s m_ e s oF sout ¢ )
- TATE OF SOU ARQOLINA
Caunty/ Mui lity of
Y nicipality o E] Counltyl D Municipaiity of ) Afflants Address P O Bc?x 21787
Tha accused ) Columbia, SC 29221-
s lo De afested and _Dbrought before me o be Lancaster Afflant's Telephone  (803}542-8181
dealt with according law.
WS s.
pVan BN s ARREST WARRANT
Signatbee of J unT‘
Data: U 0 ZEZS TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
it appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to  believe that
RETURN

A copy of mlunest warrant was lwered to

deoncar " gﬂ%—l lA(J’h NS O

Ign Qngia) e Creamen’ ;Cer

RETURN WARRANT TO:
General Sessions
104 N. Main St.
P O Box 1809
Lancaster, SC 29720

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

on orabout 5/ 6/2025 defendant Emmanuel Shai Hutchinson
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina {or ordinance of

E County/ D Municipality of Lancaster

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Weapons / Poss. weapon during violent crime, if not also sentenced to life without parole or death

)} as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith 1o be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Amest Warrant shall be delivered fo the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable

Swaorn ta and subscribed before me )
an 5E2H2025 025
" 5 ’22., 2 : Judge's Address  Lancaster Central Traffic Court
;; ‘7‘"01\*\'( (L5} ) Lancaster, SC 29721-
Sianetors of sswing Judge .PA-%W-S ) Judge's Telephone (803)283-3983
Judge Code: F359 1 §o } Issuing Court: Magistrate |:l Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2025A2910101253

STATE OF SQUTH CAROLINA

County/ I:' Municipality of
Lancaster
THE STATE 02-2024-098
against
Jeron Alondo Cook
Phone: SSN: =
Sex: M Race: B Height: 5 _Y¥ wegnt 175
DL State: sSC DL#:
oos: N Agency ORI #  SC040095C
Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera

Prosecuting Officer:  Jarrett L Greenway - S00799
Offense: Kidnapping / Kidnapping

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL 50 sty Gonarai
K] County  [] Municialtyof ) AFFIDAVIT SEas
Lancaster

Personally appeared before me the affiant Jarrett L Greenway who
being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant  Jeron Alondo Cook

did within this county and state on orabout  10/10/2024 violale the criminal laws of the
State of South Carolina {or ordinance of County! D Municipality of Lancaster )

in the following paniculars:
DESCRIPTION OF QFFENSE: Kidnapping / Kidnapping

| further state that there is probable cause 1o believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the foliowing facts:

On October 10, 2024 at the Kershaw Correctional Institution located at 4848 Gold Mine Highway, Kershaw, SC, Lancaster County,
lawfully incarcerated inmate, Jeron Alondo Cook, did violate the South Carolina code of laws pursuant to section 16-03-091¢
Kidnaonine to wit: In that the defendant, while in the in his cell, did seize, and confine by not allowing Sergeant

o freely leave on his own free will, by closing his cell door and refusing to open se that he may exit. Probable cause
is based upon video footage, witness statements and other evidence to prove the same, Case Number 02-2024-098.

Offense Code: 0095
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-03-0910 Signature of Affiant
= y STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ Municipality of E County! D Municipalty of Afant's Address  P.O. Box 21787
. The accused Columbia, SC 29221-1787
16 be ‘amested and bought before me o be Lancaster Affiant's Telephone  (803)542-8181

dealt with according to-the law

P VEH E“'l':‘? (LS)

' of Judge
ny 1y o " et
Date: | —, ¥ g_.,._.-J
RETURN

A copy of this amest wamant was delnvered o

RETURN WARRANT TO:
General Sessions
104 N, Main St.
P O Box 1809
Lancaster, SC 29720

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

L sppaaring from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds o Dbelieve that
on orabout  10/10/2024 defendem  Jeron Alondo Cook
did viciate the criminal laws of the State of South Camlina {or ordinance of
K| Countyl |:| Municipality of Lancaster ) as set forth below:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Kidnapping / Kidnapping

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrast the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrast Wamant shail be delivered 1o the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable

Swormn to and subscribed before me )

on G015~
b 19{2% ) Judge's Address  Lancaster Central Traffic Court
mﬁ?b\sﬂc{ sy ) Lancaster, SC 29721-
FA—’ﬁomcS ) Judge's Telephone  (803)283-3983
D Municipal

Jutige Code:. ;.35'2') 1YO ) Issuing Court; Magistrate
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

D Cireuft

ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2025A2910101254

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County/ D Municipality of
Lancaster
THE STATE 02-2024-098
against
Jeron Alondo Cook

Fhone: ss» I

Sex: M Race: B Heightt § 9 Weight _]_7—5
DLState: o~ : DL#&

DOB: Agency ORI #  SC040095C
Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera

Prosacuting Oficer:  Jarrett L Greenway - S00799
Offense: Kidnapping / Kidnapping

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL 5 noney Goon
K] County [} Municipalty of ) AFFIDAVIT At
Lancaster

Personally appesred befors me the sfiemt  Jarrett L Greenway who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant  Jeron Alondo Cook

did within this county and state on orabout  |()/10/2024 wiolate the cnminal laws of the
State of South Carolina (ar ordinance of County/ |:| Municipality of Lancaster )

in the following particulars:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Kidnapping / Kidnapping

| further state that there is probable cause to belleve that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facls:

On October 10, 2024 at the Kershaw Correctional Institution located at 4848 Gold Mine Highway, Kershaw, SC, Lancaster County,
lawfully incarcerated inmate, Jeron Alondo Cook, did violate the South Carolina code of laws pursuant to section 16-03-0910
Kidnapping to wit: In that the defendant, while in the in his cell, did seize, and confine by not allowing Lieutenant ||| NG
freely leave on her own free will, by closing his cell door and refusing to open so that she may exit. Probable cause 15 based upon
video footage, witness statements and other evidence to prove the same. Case Number 02-2024-098.

Otfense Code: 0095
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-03-0910 Signature of Afiant
U L STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
. .
County D Municipality of El County! D Municipality of ) nts Address  P.0O. B_ox 21787
_MSM_M_ The accused Columbia, SC 20231-1787
is to be and ~ brought lore  me to be Lancaster )

dealt with according t W,

‘BVanEllls s
Sigaaiafs of Judge O P z,..-.j
L v

Date: o
RETURN
A copy of this amrest warant was deliverad to
defendant \ € r 75 A Coo \C-
4 Al 2
PSR

RETURN WARRANT TOQ:

General Sessions

104 N, Main St.

P O Box 1809

Lancaster, SC 29720

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Affiants Telephone  (803)542-8181

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT QFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

it =appearng from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on or about

10/10/2024 defendant Jeron Alondo Cook
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinanca of

E County/ D Municipality of Lancaster
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Kidnapping / Kidnapping

} as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed 1o arrest the said defendant and bring him or

her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Amest Warrant shall be dellvered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thareafier as is practicable

Swom to and subscé < befr% mse )
on &HH8/2625
19 ) Judge'sAddress  Lancaster Central Traffic Court
sy ) Lancaster, SC 29721-
; ; ) QQ ThomeS ) Judge's Telephone  (803)283-3983
Judge Code: 3362 77 (%0 }  Issuing Court: Magistrate [] Municipal [[] cireuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2025A2910101249

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County/ D Municipality of
Lancastcr
THE STATE 02-2024-098
against
Jeron Alondo Cook
Phone: SSN:

Sexx- M Race: B Height: 5
DL State: SC DL#

coe: [ Agency ORI # _ SC040095C

Y weignt 175

Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera
Prosecuting Officer.  Jarrett L Greenway - S00799

Oftense: Assault / Assault & Battery 1st degree

Offense Code: 3412
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-03-0600(C)(1)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL ST kmme Gomora
E County/ D Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT o
lancaster

Personally appeared before me the affant  Jarrett L Greenway who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant  Jeron Alondo Cook

did within this county and ste¥e on orabout  10/]10/2024 violate the crminal laws of the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/ D Municipality of Lancaster )

in the follewing particulars:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Acsault / Assault & Battery 1st degree

| futher state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

On October 10, 2024 at the Kershaw Correctional Institution located at 4848 Gold Mine Highway, Kershaw, SC, Lancaster County,
lawfully incarcerated inmate, Jeron Alondo Cook, did violate the South Carolina code of laws pursuant to section 16-03-0600(C)
Assault and Battery 1st Degree to wit: In that the defendant, while in the in his cell, did assault the victim Licutcnant
by picking her up and slamming her to the ground and hitting the sink several times, and refusing to let her leave the cell. Probable
cause is based upon video footage, witness statements and other evidence to prove the same. Case Number 02-2024-098.

Signature of Affiant m

This warram s CERVIFIED FOR - SERVICE—n_ The
County/ D Municipality of
1 The accused

is % be amested a rought me to be

dealt with the law.

P Van Ellis’ LS)

, Slignsture of Judge
TR AL "

Date: g 1 S L |

RETURN
A copy of this amest wamant was delivered to
soncant  —J2ronY  CoolC
YN AN S

RETURN WARRANT TO:
General Sessions
104 N. Main St.
P O Box 1809
Lancaster, SC 29720

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County/ Municipaiity of Amanls Address P.O.Box 21787
K] County ] ty ) Columbia, SC 29221-1787
Lancaster

) Affiant's Telephone  (803)542-8181

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

it appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on orabout  10/10/2024 defendant  Jeron Alondo Cook
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

[X] County D Municipality of Lancaster
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Assault / Assault & Battery 1st degree

) as set forth below:

Having fourd probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Amest Warmant shall be delivered 1o the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafier as is practicable

Swom to and subscribeg befage me )

on si8i028 bf19] 25

My )horort ws)

) Judge‘s Address  Lancaster Central Traffic Court

Lancaster, SC 29721-

ety 25 FA Bromad Juage-ﬂezepm (803)283-3983

Judge Code: ;95@.'7[&0 ) Issuing Court: Magistrate (] municipal (] circui
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2025A2910101250

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County/ D Municipality of
Lancaster
THE STATE 02-2024-098
against
Jeron Alondo Cook
Phone: ssn: NG
Sex: M Race: B ight: 5 2 Waeight: 175

DL State: e~ DL#:
0O0B: Agency ORI'#: SC040095C
Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera
Prosecuing Officer.  Jarrett L Greenway - S00799

Offense: Assault / Assault & Battery 2nd degree

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL ST
K] County  [T] Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT SExs
Lancaster

Personally appeared before me the affiant Jarrett L Greenway who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant  Jeron Alondo Cook

did within this county and state on orabout  1(/10/2024 violate the cnminal laws of the

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Aggault / Assault & Battery 2nd degree

@ County/ D Municipality of Lancaster )

| further state that there is probable cause o belleve that the defendant named above dld commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts: i

On October 10, 2024 at the Kershaw Correctional Institution located at 4848 Gold Mine Highway, Kershaw, SC, Lancaster ‘County,

lawfully incarcerated inmate, Jeron Alondo Cook, did violatc the South Carolina code of laws pursuant to section 16-03-0600(D)

Assault and Battery 2nd Decgree to wit: In that the defendant, while in the in his cell, did assault the victim Sergeant
by striking him in the neck with his elbow and hit him with a closed fist to his jaw causing him to temporaniy go

unconscious. Probable cause is based upon video footage, witness statements and other evidence to prove the same, Case Number
02-2024-098.

Signature of Affiant

Oftense Coda: 3413
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-03-0600(D)(1)
This warrant 15 CERTIFIED FOR  SERVICE m he
Z'Coumy/ [] Municipaity of
The accused
is 1o be amested and brought before me o be
dealt with accordng\ty e law.
4 B el
; P. Van Ellis s,
| Sigrulen ol Judge 0 B i 14
Date: R S ol
RETURN

A copy of this amest wamant was delivered to

sfentent  —N2 73y Coprollc
“ Man 7

MA&%.,:ZL_LLLBS_
St

General Sessions
104 N. Main St.

P O Box 1809
Lancaster, SC 29720

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E County! D Municipality of

Lancaster

P.O. Box 21787
Columbia, SC 29221-1787
Affiant's Telephone  (803)542-8181

Afflant's Address

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

t appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on orabout  10/10/2024 defendant  Jeron Alondo Cook
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina {or ordinance of

E County! D Municipality of Lancaster
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Assault / Assault & Battery 2nd degree

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to amest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be deatt with according to law. A copy of this Armest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as Is practicable

Sworn te and subscribed b

)
on 682025
7‘?"" 125 ) Joge'sdess  Lancaster Central Traffic Court
; B )’]ow\_té w“s) ) Lancaster, SC 29721-
: Iauma FA’.[—"\ omeS ) Judge's Telephone  (803)283-3983
<entisheri- 1R ) D Municipal

Judge Code: <Zdde Z! SG! Magistrate
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

issuing Court:
ORIGINAL

|:] Crcuit

ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2025A2910101251

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

. County/ [:] Municipality of
Lancaster
THE STATE 02-2024-098
against
Jeron Alondo Cook
==
Phone: _ ssN:
Sex: M Race: B Height 5 O Weight 175

DL State: SC DL#

cos: N Agancy ORI# $C040095C

Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera

Prosecuting Officer:  Jarrett L Greenway - S00799

Offense: Prisoners / Possession of telecommunication device
by SCDC inmate without director authorization

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL 5 ity Sema
K] Countyy ] Municipasiy of ) AFFIDAVIT o
Lancaster

Parsonally appeared before me the atfant Jarrett L Greenway who
being duly sworn deposes and says that defendamt  Jeron Alondo Cook

did within this county and state on orabout  10/10/2024 wviclate the criminal laws of the
State of South Carclina (or ardinance of County/ D Municipality of Lancaster )

in the following particulars:

DESCRIFTION OF OFFENSE: prisoners / Possession of telecommunication device by SCDC inmate without director authorization
(First Offense)

| further stale that there is probable cause to belleve that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facls:

On October 10, 2024 at the Kershaw Correctional [nstitution located at 4848 Gold Mine Highway, Kershaw, SC, Lancaster County,
lawfully incarcerated inmate, Jeron Alondo Cook, did violate the South Carolina code of laws pursuant to section 24-09-0980
"Captain Robert Johnson Act” to wit: In that the defendant, while in the in his cell, did have his possession a cell phone
"telecommunication device" which was not approved by the director. Probable cause is based upon video footage, wimess
statements and other evidence to prove the same. Case Number 02-2024-098.

Offense Code: 4122
Code/Ordinance Sec:  24-03-0980(A)
s wamanl 1S En e

lz’ County/ D Municipality of
The accused

5 to be BEM and brought before me to be

dealt with accordi law.
P Van Ellis ®5)
Signature of Judgs
pe s N et
Date: [ v Lad
RETURN

A copy of this amest wamant was delivered to

ot Norprs ConnlC

o .M_nbﬂmﬂ\./vjldl 2

RETURN WARRANT TO:
General Sessions
104 N. Main 5t.
P O Box 1809
Lancaster, SC 29720

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

4

Signature of Affiant t,/f; ':/ gg;é
-_..__—T—‘-/

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
El County/ D Municipality of ¥ lants Address  P.O. B-Ox 21787

) Columbia, SC 29221-1787
Lancaster Affiants Telephore  (803)542-8181

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

it appearing from the above affidavit that {here are reasonable grounds fto  believe that
on orabout  10/10/2024 defendant Jeron Alondo Cook
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
E County! ]:l Municipatity of Lancaster } as set forth below:

OESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoners / Possession of telecommunication device by SCDC inmate without director authorization

{ Fivet Offense)
Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowerad and directed 1o arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith o be dealt with according to law, A copy of this Amest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable
Swam to and subscribed before me

on 82035 L)1q)2 S
Thom e
Cimiast o Ao <
Judge Cote: 7352 I §O
ORIGINAL

Judge's Address  Lancaster Central Traffic Court

Lancaster, SC 29721-
Judge's Telephone  (803)283-3983
issuing Court: Magistrate
ORIGINAL

)
)
©8) )
)
}

D Municipal

ORIGINAL

D Cinguit

ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2025A2910101252

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County/ |:| Municipality of
Lancaster
THE STATE 02-2024-098
against
Jeron Alondo Cook
Phone: sso
Sex: M Race: B Height: 5 O Weight 175

Agency ORI #:  SC040095C

Posecuting Agency: S C D € Office Of The Inspector Genera

Prosecuting Officer: Jarrett L Greenway - S00799

Offense: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner,
furmishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

Cffense Code: 0074

Code/Ordinance Sec:  24-03-0950

STATE OF SOUTH CARQLINA ) ORIGINAL o m‘w
K] County [ Municialty of ) AFFIDAVIT Eoase
Lancaster

Personally appeared before me the afflant  Jarrett L Greenway who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant  Jeron Alondo Cook

did within this county and state on oraboul  1(/10/20724 viciale the criminal laws of the
State of South Carolina (ar ordinance of Caunty/ D Municipality of Lancaster )

in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

| futher state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

On October 10, 2024 at the Kershaw Corvectional Institution located at 4848 Gold Mine Highway, Kershaw, 8C, Lancaster County,
lawfully incarcerated inmate, Jeron Alondo Cook, did violate the South Carolina code of laws pursuant to section 24-09-0950
Possession of Contraband by an Inmate. To wit: That the defendant, while in the in his cell, did have his possession a cell phone
which was in his hands and that he also assaulted officers over as well, Probable cause is based upon video footage, witness
statements and other evidence to prove the same. Case Number 02-2024-098.

Signature of Affiant
i3 o s En Ihe L
e STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
JZ/C:J":M Municipality of County/ ] Municipality of Afiant's Aodress  P.O. Box 21787
A The accused EI o )

s to amested and  brought ore  me w be
deall with according o the

{Ls)

Signahure chJudge
Date' vy -, f-na-}

RETURN
A copy of this amest warran! was delivered to

T‘f’r—o r~ Cool

defendant

RETURN WARRANT TO:
General Sessions
104 N. Main St.
P O Box 1809
Lancaster, SC 29720

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

) Columbia, SC 29221-1787
Affiant's Telephone  (803)542-8181

Lancaster

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ARY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to Dbelieve that

on orabout  10/10/2024 defendant Jeron Alondo Cook
did viclate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina {or ordinance of

E County/ D Municipality of Lancaster

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

} as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swomn before me, you are empowered and directed (o arrest the said defendant and being him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, of as
soon thereafter as is practicable
Swomn to and subscrlbed before me

)
7
lq ‘ ?' ! Judge's Address  Lancaster Central Traffic Court
’Qﬁr L) ) Lancaster, SC 29721-
ety e FA, [h omeS ) Judge's Telephone  (803)283-3983
Judge Coda 2352 {4V }  Issuing Court: Magistrate [] municipal (] circut
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2025A2910101255

STATE OF SOUTH CARQLINA

County/ D Municlpality of
Lancaster
THE STATE 02-2024-098
against
Jeron Alondo Cook
Phone: SSN :
Sexx: M Race: B Height 5 _Y Waeight. 175
OL State: SC DL #
oce:  [EGNG Agency ORI#:  SC040095C

Prosecuting Agency. S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera

Prosecuting Officer  Jarrett L Greenway - $00799

Offense: Resisting / Assault, beat, or wound police officer
serving process or while resisting arrest

STATE OF SOUTH CAROQLINA } ORIGINAL e ot
K] Countyt [T Monicipaiiy of ) AFFIDAVIT Ssm
Lancaster

Personally appeared before me the affiant  Jarrett L Greenway who
being duly swormn deposes and says that defendant  Jeron Alondo Cook

did within this county and state on orabout  10/10/2024 viclate the criminal laws of the
State of South Carclina {or ordinance of County/ {_] Municipaity of Lancaster )

in the following pariculars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Resisting / Assault, beat, or wound police officer serving process or while resisting arrest

| further state that there 5 probable cause 1o believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause Is based on the following facts:

On October 10, 2024 at the Kershaw Correctional Institution located at 4348 Gold Mine Highway, Kershaw, SC, Lancaster County,
lawfully incarcerated inmate, Jeron Alondo Cook, did violate the South Carolina code of laws pursuant to section 16-09-0320(B)
Resisting Arrest. To wit: That the defendant, did resist arrest by pulling away, assaulting Comrectional Officers, and fled from the
dorm to avoid being handcuffed. Probable cause is based upon video footage, witness statements and other evidence to prove the
same. Case Number 02-2024-098.

Signatura of Affiant

Offense Code: 0256
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-09-0320(B)
IS, warran 15 n e
County! [} Municipality of
/ ‘L‘ The accused
s lo efore me o be

P Vf;ﬁ—- E] 8 (LS)

y Signsture of Judge

Date: (LRI o Sl ik

I —CTTee

RETURN
A copy of this arest wamamt was delivered to
defendant

(v; 2iavny Cop\

RETURN WARRANT TO:
General Sessions
104 N. Main St.
P O Box 1809
Lancaster, SC 29720

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

o S

P.O. Box 21787
Columbia, SC 29221-1787
Affiant's Telephone  (803)542-8181

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E County/ D Municipality of

Lancaster

iant's Address

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
il appearng from he above affidavit that thete are reasonable grounds o believe that

on or abaut

10/10/2024 defendant  Jeron Alondo Cook
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carclina (or ordinance of

E‘ County! D Municipafity of Lancaster

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Resisting / Assault, beat, or wound police officer serving process or while resisting arrest

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swomn before me, you are empowered and directed 1o arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Amest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable

Swom to and subscn‘isd ore me )
on GALE2H25 g
b lq.z ) Judge's Address  Lancaster Central Traffic Court
W) heme” ©s) ) Lancaster, SC 29721-
W lm‘,ng Tuge Q_M s ) Judge's Telephone  (803)283-3983
Judge Code: 7392 "G ) Issuing Court: Magistrate D Municipal |:] Cirouit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2026A3510100127

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E County/ D Muscopality of
Mccormick
THE STATE

Jujuan Jameal Council

“so T —
Sex. M Racs H’E Heght 5 o woxme 175
o s ou— =
DoB: Aghncy Gra® SCO40095C

ProssatingAgency S C D C Office Of The | or Genera

STATE OF SOUTH CARDLINA ) ORIGINAL  Soen .
K] comyr  [T] Mumcipatty of ) AFFIDAVIT e
Mccormick

Personally appesred before me the afient  Shemri L Morris who

bang duly wwom deposes ond says that defendant Jujuan Jameal Council
Gd witin this county and state on orsbowt  §/20/2024
State of South Carclina (or ordnance of Countyl
i e folowing particulars.

CESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Assault / Assault & Battery by Mob, 2nd degree (Sexious bodily injury resuits)

D Municioaldy of Meccormick )

|mmmmummmmmummmamm
mmummummhmumumm

That on August 20, 2024 in the citvicomr of MCormick one Jujuan Jameal Council did knowingly participaic in a mob thas
inflicted injury to the person o Assault resulted in serious bodily injury. Sec atiached affidavit. Incident

investigated by | t the SCOOC.

Prosscuting Offcer  Shern L Mormis - S00323
Offerse: Assault / Assault & Battery by Mob, 2nd degree
(Serious bodily injury results)
Offenss Code 3432
Code/Urdinenca Sec:  16-03-0210(C)
T waraX 8 CERTIED  FON  SEvRE T
County/ |:| Munscipaity of
The accused
18 me o be

deaft with according to the law

RETURN WARRANT TO:

Mccormick Magistrate

211 West Augusta Street, Extension
Post Office Box 1116

Meccormick, SC 29835

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

E’E;W“”"'C‘Dm“w'“d | Avacsadmss PO, Box 21787
Columbia, SC 291787
Mccormick Affiants Telephone
ARREST WARRANT

TOMLMWWOFHGEROFTWSHAEORWWO&MMTMOFWW:
RMMNMMMMmWMme

on orabowt 87202024 gefancornt  Jujuan Jamesl Council
umndmmuuudmmmmu

E] County/ |:] Municipatity of Meccormick
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:  Assault / Assault & Batiery by Mob, 2nd degree (Serious bodily injury results)

MMMMNMMMMMWn-.ywmmw“dnmﬂbmhﬁd““hhgﬁmu

mmmmbummmnMAmdmmmmumnmmuumdmmwa
$0on thereafler g5 i practicable

) as set forth below:

Swom to and subscnbed befors mo )
on 6/ 2/2025 )
Judge'sAddress P Q. Box 1116
ta sy ) MecCormick, SC 29835-
John CIif Long y oooefs Telopnone ~ (864)-85-2-23 x 16
Suge Code: 7261 ) lssuing Court Magisrne [ Murwciva [ crox
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



South Carolina Department of Corrections

Office of Inspector General

A pmact Warrant A ffRdaunid Chant

LALACOL VYYAallAalil NIIINAVIL LIV L
Date of Offense: ——— Case Number: A
|8-20-24 | 04-2025-026
Defendant Name: Address:

|Jujuan Jameal Council

Race: Sex: Height: Weight: Date of Birth: Social Security #: Driver’s License #2 SCDC
#:

B M 5'6" 175 ] 0377268
Affiant Name: Affiant Address: Tele hone:
Sheri Morris 4444 Broad River Rd. Columbia, SC 29210 803-896-4766

L = 1E—. Da— - 1 L ool
Victim Name Victim Address Telephone:
Witness Name Witness Address Telephone:
N/A N/A N/A

Description of Offense Statute, Ordinance, or CDR
Code:

ASSAULT & BATTERY BY A MOB - 2nd DEGREE (3432) 16-3-220(C)

Affidavit:

Special Agent Sherri Morris states that on August 20, 2024, the defendant, inmate Jujuan Council, who is a tawfully
incarcerated iInmate with the South Carolina Department of Corrections (SCDC), did willfully, knowingly, and unlawfully
commit the offense of A & B by MOB 2nd degree. Inmate Council did assembie with to obstuct
the camera view by holding a sheet up while_assaulted

did receive great bodily injury from the attack that required emergency medical care. This incident occurred
at McCormick Correctionat Institution, 386 Redemption Way McCormick S.C. in the county of McCormick, SC, being a
violation of SC Code of Laws 16-3-220(C).

SCDC Form 23-61 (Revised August 2023) I




Si tureofJud e IfA licable Affiant Si nature

Sworn to and ascribed befor e this day f 2047

SCDC Form 23-61 (Revised August 2023)



ARREST WARRANT

2025A4010500122

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
IXI County/ D Municipality of
Richland / Dutch Fork Magisteate

THE STATE 05-2024-012

against

Ancel Ramon Harris

Address:

Phone: . SSN: | .

Sex. /M Race: Height 9 Weioht: U
oLswme . €/ owe

0Os8: :gency ORI % (0400

Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Ontice O The Inspector Genera
Proseciting Officer’ Trevor W Sherbert - S03120

oftense-  Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy. Common Law
conspiracy delined

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ¥ ORIGINAL :-g‘tmt:z“
] countys (] Mumepaiity of ) AFFIDAVIT T
)

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate
Personally appeaed before me the attiant Trevor W Sherbert
being duly sworn deposes and says Ihat detendant
did within this counly and stale on or about 573/2024
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County!
in the following panticulars.

who

Ancel Ramon Marris

violate the cnminal lews of the
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

D Municipality of

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Conspiracy / Criminat Conspiracy. Comman Law conspiracy defined

| further siate that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant

named above did commil
the cnme sel forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

Sec attached alfidavit

Offense Code 0049
Code/Ordinance Sec. 16-17-0410
This warant 18 CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE i the
D County/ D Municipality of
The accuses
is lo bes armested and brought before me 1o be
deall with aesonding to the law.
{LS.)

Signatee of Judge

Oate:
RETURN

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered o

defendant M~ CLe ( réd
o V)’)Qua&%_.ﬂllﬂ[&% —

RETURN WARRANT TO:

orcemen; Sfcer

Richland County General Sessions
1701 Main Strect

PO Box 192

Columbia. SC 29202

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

PO Box21787
Columbia. 8C 29221-1787

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E County! D Municipality of ) GHiaXeSsoecs

Richiand / Dutch Fork Magistrate

Athant's Telephone

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPAUITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

it appearing from the above affidavil thal (here ara reasonable grounds (o believe that

on orsoout  §/472024 Ancel Ramon Hartis

did violate Whe crimingl laws of the State of South Carofina (or ordinance of
K] comw  [T] Municipainy of Richfand / Dutch Fork Magistrate
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

defendant

) as set lorth below:

Conspiracy / Crimunal Conspiracy. Commou Law conspuacy dehined

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn cefore ma , you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or

her before me forthwith 10 be deah with accoraing 1o [aw, A copy of thes Arrest Warranl shall be gelivered !0 the defendant at the ima of ils exeaution or as
soon theceafier as is praclicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me 1
on 5/21/2025 .

b e e

Judge's Telephone
Michael David Scott ) o
Judge Code: 7397 )

ORIGINAL

Judge's Address Dutch Fork Disirict
Columbia. SC 29210-

(803)576-2340

Issuing Court; @ Magistrate
ORIGINAL

D Municipal

ORIGINAL

D Circuit

ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

) ORIGINAL ~ 5c. hwerey Geneta
K] couny [ Muriceatiy of ) AFFIDAVIT seasie
2025A401 05001 23 Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )
STATE OF SOUTH CARDLINA Personally appeared before me the affiant Trevor W Sherbert who
County! D Wurapesty of being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Ancel Ry darris
ncef Ramon Harris
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate did within this coury and swale on or about &1202024 e e S
Stete of South Carokina for ordinance of County D Municipatity of Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate }
THE STATE 05-2024-012 in the iollowing particulars
Ancel Ranan 1iarris foan DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:  Dyyyups/ TratTicking in meth. or cocame base - 28 & oF more, but less than 100 g - 15t offense

> _

| further siele that 1there s probable cause to  beleve that the defendant named above dd  commit
SSN: _ the crime sel forth and that probeble cause is based on e following facts:
Sex //7 Race: CE Height: T,/ Weight: lifo
D State 5. Dk

oos | Agency ORI#.  SC040095C

Praseculing Agency: S C D € OHice Of The Inspecior Genera

Prosecuiting Officer Trevor W Sherbert - $63120

Offense:  Drugs / Trafticking in meth. or cocaine base - 28 g
ar more, bat Jess than 10 g - 15t otfense

Phone -

Sec attached atfidavi

Offense Code: 0392
CodeiOrdinance See:  44-53-0375(C)H2Ha) omaure of Alfont ﬁ P /]’

]
This warraml & CERTFIED FOR SERVICE n the

STATE OF SOUTH CARCQLINA )
County/ Municipality of } ) )
D aunty D unicipality E County! D Municipality of ) Affant's Addres P.0O, Box 21787
The accused y Columbia, SC 29221-1787
=t Do amested and brought belore me to be Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate Aflianrs Telephons
dealt with according to the law.
LS.
-5 ARREST WARRANT
Swyralure of Judge
Data: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFRCER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing fram the above affidawvit that there are reasonable grounds 1o believe that
RETURN
A copy of this amest warant wag, delivered to on of about siznuzd slendant Ancel Ramon Harris
did violale the crrmnal laws of the State of South Carolna [or ordinance of
defendan! 474—
men an PN C n1.S fx ] cownty ] Municipabty of Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate ) as set forth befow;
Morddews, TITYIRS
O = DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Tratficking i meth or cocuine base - 28 g or more, but tess than 100 ¢ - 15t ollense

Having found probable cause and the abova affianl having sworn before me . you are empowered and diracied to aes! Ihe sawd defendart and bring him or

her before me forthwith to be deah with according to lew A copy of this Arrest Warrant shafl be delvered to the defandant al the tima of its execution , of as
soon thereafter as is practicable

RETURN WARRANT TO: Sworn to and subscribed before me )
: : on 3/217202f [ )
Richland County General Scssions Judge's Address Duich Fork Disteict
1701 Main Street L) ) Columbia. SC 29210-
P x ife &1 18 . . 2 -
CC; B(;\ lzi 29202 Michael David Scolt ) s Teuetone = (8031376-2340
alumpia. S Judge Code: 7367 ) Issuing Court: Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
CRIGINAL ORIGINAL QRIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2025A4010500124

SYATE QOF SOUTH CAROLINA
I: Muricipalily of

Richland / Dweh Fork Magistrate

o1 Counlyf
L Y

THE STATE
against
Ancel Ramon Harris

Address:

_

Phone: - SSN:

Sex: Race 2 Hegnt < (Y wvagm g
DL State: [74 DL#:

0B Agency ORI#:  SCO40095C
Prosecuting Agency $ C > C Offiee Of The Inspector Genera

05.2024-012

Prosecuting Officer: Trevor W Sherbert - 03120

Offense  Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law

conspiracy defined

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

E' County! D Muriicipality of )
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate }

Perscnally appeared before rne the affiant

ORIGINAL
AFFIDAVIT

I'revor W Sherbert

Farm Approved Iy
SL Apwony Canernl
honi 2 M0

SCCA 1A

being duty sworn deposes and says that defendant
tid within InE county and slate on or about

RI12/2004

Ancel Ramon Harnis

State of South Carolina {or ordinance of
in the lollowing particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

| further stwate that there 8

Sec attached affidavi

Signature of Affiant

County?

pfobable cause [0 Dbelieve
the crime set forth and (hal probable cause is based on Ihe following lacts:

D Munrcipality of

wviclale ihe criminal laws of the
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistraie

}

Conspiracy / Criminal Censpiracy. Comimon Law conspiracy defined

thal the defendani named above did  comimil

Ofiense Code: 0049
Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-17-0411)
Yhis warram 15 CERTIFIED  FOR SERVICE n  the
D County/ ‘:l Municipality of
The accused
is to be arested and brought bofore me o be
deall with according fo the law.
(LS)

Sigraure of Juage

Date:
RETURN

A copy of this amest wamam was delivered 1o

defandant

RETURN WARRANT T0:
Richland County General Sessions
1701 Main Strect
PO Box 192
Columbia, 5C 29202

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E Countyt D Murvicipality of

Richland / Thiteh Fork Magistrate

5 (,.ﬂ TN

Affiant's Address I.O. Box 21787

Calumbia, SC 29221-1787

Affiant's Telephone

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

it appearing

on or about 8122024

from the above affidavit that here are  reasonable

defendant  Angel Ramon Harris

grounds

to  belicve

hat

dd wiolate the criminal laws of the Slale of Seuth Carolina {or ordinarce of

B County/ D Municipatity ot

Richland / Duteh Fork Magistrate

) as sel farih balow:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Cominon Law conspiracy detined

Having found probable cause and the above alfiant hawing sworn before me . you are empowered and direcied 1o armest the said deferdant and bring him or
har betore ma forthwitn 10 be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warranl shall be defivered to ihe defendant at the time of its execution | or as

socon therzafier as 1$ praclicable
Sworn 1o and subscribed before me }

on 3/21/20025

:‘ A / /,n' Ls)
Dgnalure 159 Juege

Michael David Scou

Judge Code: 7397 )
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

Judge's Address Dutch Fork Districi
Columnbia. $C 29210-
Judge's Telephone  (803)576-2540
Issuing Cowrt: Mapistrate D Municipal D Circuil
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2025A4010500125

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E Counly/

D Municipality of
Richland / Duich Fork Magistrate

THE STATE
agains!

05-2024-012

Ancel Ramon Harris

Address!

Phone: e SSN.Z—-

Sex: /11 Race: {z Heightt . 9 wveiant, 2]
DL State. DL#

DOB. Agency ORI #:  SC040095C
Prosecuting Agency S C D C Oflice Of The Inspector Genera
Prosecutng Officer: Trevor W Sherbert - S03120

Oftense:  Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law
conspiracy defined

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL e
K] Gounty [ Mumcmaiy ot ) AFFIDAVIT ensm
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

Personally appeared before me the affiant Trevor W Sherben

being duly sworn deposes and says lhat defendant Ancel Ramon I Jarris

did within this county and slale on or sbout

S/182024

who

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

| futher state 1hat there is probable cause

Sce attached affidavit

Signature of Affiant

County!

10 Dbelieve
the crime set foth and that probable cause i3 based on (he following facts.

Oftense Code: 0049
Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-17-0410
This warrant s CERTIFIED  FOR  SERVICE n the

D County/

D Municipality of

The aceused

to be

arresied and brought befora me to be
dealt with according to the law.
{L.S.)

Signaivra of Jdge

Date:
RETURN

A copy of this arreslawarant was gJefivered to N
defendant ﬂ N C N S

on

nJ

RETURN WARRANT TO:
Richland County General Sessions
1701 Main Strect
PO Box 192
Columbia. SC 29202

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CARGLINA
E County/ D Municipality of

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

e

D Municipality of

violale Ihe cnminal lews of the

Richtand / Dutch Fork Magistrate

)

Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy. Common Law conspiracy defined

that the defendant named above did commil

R —

Affiant's Address P.O.Box 21787
Columbia, SC 29221-1787
Affiant's Telephone
ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY;

It appearing

on or about 57182024

from the above affidavit that there are reasonadle

defendant  Ancel Ramon Harris

grounds to  believe

that

did violste the crniminal laws of the Stete of South Carolina {or ordnance of

E County/ D Municipality of

Richland 7 Dutch Fork Magistrate

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiacy detined

) as set forth below’

Having (ound probable cause and the above affiant having sworn befare me , you are empowered and drected 10 arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her belore me forthwith [0 be deaht with accorcing to law A copy of this Arrest Westant shall be delivered o ihe dafendani at the time of its execution of as

soon therealter as is pracucable
Sworn fo and subscribed before me

on 5/21/2025

(LS
“Sonatore o
Michael David Scont
Judge Code: 7397
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

)

]
Judge’s Address

)

Dutch Fork District

Columbia, SC 29210-

Judge's Telephone  (803)576-2340

Issuing Court: Magistrale

ORIGINAL

[:] Muricipal

ORIGINAL

D Circuit

ORIGINAL



South Carolina Department of Corrections

Office of Inspector General

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR ARREST WARRANT
I, Special Agent T. Sherbert, being duly sworn, do hereby depose and state:

I am a certified Law Enforcement Officer in the State of South Carolina. I am a Special Agent for
the South Carolina Department of Corrections (SCDC), Office of Inspector General (OIG), assigned
to the OIG Major Crimes & Public Corruption Unit. [ am authorized to conduct complex criminal
investigations, searches/seizures, and arrests.

Based on information set forth within this affidavit, there is probable cause to believe evidence of the
following offenses was committed by Ancel Ramon Harris (DOB:04/29 1994):

Criminal Conspiracy / 16-17-0410 / CDR Code 0049

PROBABLE CAUSE:

Special Agent Trevor Sherbert states that the defendant, Ancel Ramon HARRIS, did in the County of
Richland SC on or between May 04-07, 2024, commit the offense of Criminal Conspiracy to wit:

did attempt to furnish contraband to inmate Ancel HARRIS 357430 at
Broad River Correctional Institution, 4460 Broad River Rd, Columbia SC 29210. On May 22, 2024,
BRCI Staff recovered a contraband cellphone from HARRIS' cell. An extraction of the phone included
over 1,000 text messages and 238 phone calls to a number later revealed to bei Various
communications were discovered in the device indicating-and HARRIS being involved in
criminal conspiracy and the introduction of contraband at BRCI, specifically on or between May 04-07,
2024, and May 18-20, 2024. [l admitted to OIG Special Agents, post Miranda, to taking
possession of multiple contraband packages intended to be introduced into BRCI for HARRIS. Probable
Cause based on Police Investigation, Co-Conspirator Statements, and Digital Evidence.

Ref: OIG Case 05-2024-012

ST LA 5 23 U

Signature of Affiant Date

g[’w iy

Signature of udge

SCDC- Office of Inspector General- 4444 Broad River Road. Columbia, SC 29210- 803-896-8500



South Carolina Department of Corrections

Office of Inspector General

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR ARREST WARRANT

I, Special Agent T. Sherbert, being duly sworn, do hereby depose and state:

I am a certified Law Enforcement Officer in the State of South Carolina. I am a Special Agent for
the South Carolina Department of Corrections (SCDC), Office of Inspector General (O1G), assigned
to the OIG Major Crimes & Public Corruption Unit. I am authorized to conduct complex criminal
investigations, searches/seizures, and arrests.

Based on information set forth within this affidavit, there is probable cause to believe evidence of the
following offenses was committed by Ancel Ramon Harris (DOB:04/29/1994):

Criminal Conspiracy / 16-17-0410 / CDR Code 0049

PROBABLE CAUSE:

Special Agent Trevor Sherbert states that the defendant, Ancel Ramon HARRIS, did in the County of
Richland SC on or between May 04-07, 2024, commit the offense of Criminal Conspiracy to wit:

e i i attempt to furnish contraband to inmate Ancel HARRIS 357430 at

Broad River Correctional Institution, 4460 Broad River Rd, Columbia SC 29210. On May 22, 2024,
BRCI Staff recovered a contraband cellphone from HARRIS' cell. An extraction of the phone included
over 1,000 text messages and 238 phone calls to a number later revealed to be (R Various

communications were discovered in the device indicating {llland HARRIS being involved in
criminal conspiracy and the introduction of contraband at BRCI, specifically on or between May 04-07,

2024, and May 18-20, 2024 () admitted to OIG Special Agents, post Miranda, to taking
possession of multiple contraband packages intended to be introduced into BRCI for HARRIS. Probable

Cause based on Police Investigation, Co-Conspirator Statements, and Digital Evidence.

Ref: OIG Case 05-2024-012

S il S 5 2
Sig ature of Affiant Date

7 B
Sig ature of Judge

o SCDC- Office of Inspector General- 4444 Broad River Road. Columbia, SC 29210- 303-896-8500



South Carolina Department of Corrections
Office of Inspector General

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR ARREST WARRANT
I, Special Agent T. Sherbert, being duly sworn, do hereby depose and state:

I am a certified Law Enforcement Officer in the State of South Carolina. I am currently a Special
Agent for the South Carolina Department of Corrections (SCDC), Office of Inspector General
(OIG), assigned to the O1G Major Crimes & Public Corruption Unit. I am authorized to conduct
complex criminal investigations, searches seizures, and arrests.

Based on information set forth within this affidavit, there is probable cause to believe evidence of the
following offenses was committed by Ancel Ramon Harris (DOB:04/29 1994):

Trafficking Methamphetamine 28-100 grams 1% Offense / 44 53-375(c) / COR Code 0392

PROBABLE CAUSE:

Special Agent Trevor Sherbert states that the defendant, Ancel Ramon HARRIS, did in the County of
Richland SC on August 12, 2024, commit the offense of Trafficking Methamphetamine 28-100 grams
Lst Offense to wit: (|| NN i d 2ttcmpt to furnish contraband to inmate Ancel
HARRIS 357430 at Broad River Correctional Institution, 4460 Broad River Rd, Columbia SC 29210.
S - i mitted to OIG Special Agents after acknowledging and waiving her Miranda Rights that she
had possession of a contraband package intended to be introduced into Broad River Correctional
Institution. Multiple packages wrapped in black tape were seized from ([ vehicle parked on
SCDC property. These packages contained substances that included but were not limited to, the
following: (all weights are approximate) 347g of green leafy substance, 42g of clear rock substance, 35g
of white powder, 55g of multicolored crushed/uncrushed pills, 21g of brown powder, 89g multicolored
wax and 168g of brown leafy substance/wraps. SLED drug analysis of the clear rock substance
positively identified it as methamphetamine. Probable Cause based on Police Investigation, Co-
Conspirator Statements, Digital Evidence, and Evidence Seized.

Ref: OIG Case 05-2024-012

S A > 28

Signature of Affiant Date
~ —
¢ 2¢ U
Signature of Judge Date

SCDC- Office of Inspector General- 4444 Broad River Road. Columbia, SC 29210- 803-896-8500



South Carolina Department of Corrections
Office of Inspector General

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR ARREST WARRANT
I, Special Agent T. Sherbert, being duly sworn, do hereby depose and state:

I am a certified Law Enforcement Officer in the State of South Carolina. | am currently a Special
Agent for the South Carolina Department of Corrections (SCDC), Office of Inspector General
(OIQG), assigned to the OIG Major Crimes & Public Corruption Unit. I am authorized to conduct
complex criminal investigations, searches seizures, and arrests.

Based on information set forth within this affidavit, there is probable cause to believe evidence of the
following offenses was committed by Ancel Ramon Harris (DOB:04/29 1994):

Criminal Conspiracy / 16-17-0410 / CDR Code 0049

PROBABLE CAUSE:

Special Agent Trevor Sherbert states that the defendant, Ancel Ramon HARRIS, did in the County of
Richland SC on August 12, 2024, commit the offense of Criminal Conspiracy to wit:*
S did attempt to furnish contraband to inmate Ancel HARRIS 357430 at Broad River Correctional
[nstitution, 4460 Broad River Rd, Columbia SC 29210. -admitted to OIG Special Agents after
acknowledging and waiving her Miranda Rights that she had possession of a contraband package
intended to be introduced into Broad River Correctional Institution. Multiple packages wrapped in black
tape were seized from (i} vehicle parked on SCDC property. These packages contained
substances that included but were not limited to, the following: (all weights are approximate) 347g of
green leafy substance, 42g of clear rock substance 35g of white powder, 55g of multicolored
crushed/uncrushed pills, 21g of brown powder, 89g multicolored wax and 168g of brown leafy
substance/wraps. SLED drug analysis of the clear rock substance positively identified it as
methamphetamine. Probable Cause based on Police Investigation, Co-Conspirator Statements, Digital
Evidence, and Evidence Seized.

Ref: OIG Case 05-2024-012

y/_%/\ zxX o

Signature of Affiant

v 28 2y

Signature of Judge D te

SCDC- Office of Inspector General- 4444 Broad River Road. Columbia, SC 29210- 803-896-8500



ARREST WARRANT STATE OF 5OUTH CAROLINA ) Foam Adptiradttry

ORIGINAL S.€. Asomoy General
] Countyr D Municipaity of ) AFFIDAVIT feniz1, 203
202 5A401 05001 40 Richiand / Duteh Fork Magistrate )
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Parsonally appeared before me Ihe afant Casey L Goll who
County/ D Municipality of .
2 being duly sworn deposes and says that defendent 'f.u:yvion Deshun King SCDC # 394198
Richlund / Duich Fork Magistrate ad within s county and state on or about 4 92125 violate the criminal laws of the
State of Soulh Carolina {or ordinance of Countyf I:I Muricipality of Richland / Duich Fork Magisirate )
THE STATE 032025040 in the following pariculars:
aqainst DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE.
. S e g n : . oy 3 -
Zeyvion Deshun King SCDC # 394198 Assault 7 Assaull & Battery 3nd degree
Address
R | further state that there 15  probeble cause lo bebeve tha! the defendani named above did commit i
Phone: SSN: the cnme sel forth and thal probabie c¢ause is based on the following facts:
Sex: Race Height: - . .
M B e 33 veem _ﬁ That ont or about South Carelina Departent of Cutrectons Office of Inspector General Speciat Agent Casey Goll states that on
P Siate DL % Apnil 9,2023, the defendant Zeyvion King whe is lawfully confined within SCDC, did commit (he offense ol Assault and Battery
cos: [ Agency ORI #:

2nd Degree. The delendant unlawfully atacked vicumfAnmate _.\r‘hlh: he was in 1he shower arca with an unknown

Prosecuting Agency: S CDCPOLICE SERVICES weapon which resulted in moderate bodily inpuries (peneirating wounds to the back X3 and R posterior head wound approximate

Prosecuung Officer. Casey E Goit - §03573 2cm m length). The assaull resulted ||1-l:-cmg treansporied 1o Prisma Hospual where be received two staples This incrdent
ofense:  Assault/ Assault & Batlery 2nd degree occurred at Broad River Correctional Institution, wlhich is located within the couniv of Richland SC Probable cause is based on

- tatement, stafl statements, video foolage, and mvestigaten.  Atfiant and others are wilness tu prove same
Offense Code. 3413
CadesOrdi Sec: 16-03-0600(1)(1

inance Sec. (TH(1} Signature of Atiant fM( ls
This warrant 15 CERIIFIED FOR SERVICE in  the N ‘
- STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )]
County/ Municipality of »
O e K] Comy  [] Mncpoyor )| Aarcs adaress P O BOX 21787
The accused ) Columbia. $C 29221-
s lo be arested and brought before me to be Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate Affiant's Telephone
deall with according to the law,
L.S.
5 ARREST WARRANT
Sgnature ol Juage
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORC EMENT DFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above afidavit thal there are reasanable grounds o Defieve thal
RETURY 4/ 912025 Z i i #

A copy of this amest_warant was gelvered o . an or about detendant  Zed vion Deshun King SCDC # 394198

di¢ violate the criminal laws of the State of Soutn Carolina {or ordinance of
defendant — ’ ; ) )
on E County! D Municipality of Richland / Duich Fork Magistrate } as sat forth below:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Aszault / Assaull & Batteny 2ad degree

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworm befors me . you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or

her before me forthwith to be deall with according to law. A copy of this Arrast Warrant shall be deliverad 1o the defendant at the time of iis execution , or a5
soon thereaficr as is pracucabla

Sworn 1o and subscribed before me )
RETURN WARRANT TO:

an 6f 42023 R )
Dutch Fork Magistrate Judge’s Address Dutch Fork District
1019 Beatty Road 4 A ’Q/ sy ) Columbia. $C 29210-
Columbia, $C 29210 b e Judge's Telephon 22
olumbia Michact David Scont } oo Teweghone (803)576-2340 T
Judge Code: 7397 ) Issuing Court, Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2025A4010500129

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County! D Munecipahty of

Richland | Dutch Fork Magistrate

THE STATE
againat
Samyel M Seolt Scdee0(322685

031026005

Adoreis

Phone: 55N

Sex: M Race: W Hesght: 6 o vvesgm
DL State: e

coe [ Agency ORI#.  SCOM0093C =

Proseculmg Agency SC D CONice O The Inspector Genera

Frosscutng Otficer Williom C Pruit - $03439

Oftense.  Blachmail / Blachmail or Extortion

For Agpon rivy

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA }

ORIGINAL Adorre s Ganend
K] Coun. ] Momopstey o ) AFFIDAVIT oetanin
Richland * Dutch Fork Magisirate )
Personafly appesred before me the afhant Willtam C Prast whil
beng duly Sworn deposes and says thal defendant Samuct M Scolt Sede#0D322085
dd wiihin ths county and wale o0 o about (1" 1 {allzX] wolale the cramunal laws of the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/ D Municipaiity of Richland ¢ Dutch Fork Magistraie )

= the followig particulars

OESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE Blochoast 7 Blacknuol or btortion

| futher siate that there s prodable cause 10 Lebevé that [he defendant named above dd  commi
ithe cnme sat forlh and I1hat probadle cause is based on the folowing fscis

That on 1/10/2024 while at incarcerated at Kirkland Correctional Instiution, located ot 4344 Broad River Ré. Columbra, SU 29210
1kt one Samue] M Scott did commit the cime of Blacknyad f Bluckninl or Extortion The ded compelled the Victim _m
pay hum ST via Cush App in arder o protect ber hushand tliom ssaudt and “gaithouse snitching™ Seott did this with the mteni 1o
extost S0 with the thegat of vindenes against iushatd. who was also ncorcetated with Scott i Kickland
A leavmg Rnkland Coneeonal s Devember of 2023 Scon continued (0 haisss the Vicim shout the money In using a
wontrabiund cell phone to contact ber while incarceraied Probable cause s hased on the seconded phone calls made rom Scott 1o
I o0 Cilobal Lot 1ank inmute phone symiems. statemeots from both -md- staement made teom the cell mate of Seoll

. wihele incarcerated gt kershow  and the data reconvered irom the contrabund cell phone tound and cxtracied fom Kershaw
Oftense Code 0030
i ()
CodeiOrdinance Sec  16-17-0640) ey A’
Ths warranl CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE W he ')
STATE OF SCUTH CAROLINA
C 4 Synapplity of .
D ounty! D patity E] County? E:] Muree: o ) Aflant's Addrass "0y Box 21787
u The accuted ) Columbia, SC 29221-1787
B "t be amesied ond  broughl Dbelore, me o be Richland * Dutch | ork Mogastrate Afiani's Telephone

geslt win according o the law .
LI .‘"

LS}

S | g

RETURN
A copy of (ws arrest wamant was delivered 1o

defendant i\ﬂm“\‘f { _(loﬂ i 3?-uﬁi‘w

<« Juw: 4 2025

RETURN WARRMNT TO:

Riclll'.l':ld County General Sessions
1701 Mam Strect

PO Bos 192

Columbia. SC 29242

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ERFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
N appeanng fiem e above affidawl thal there  are  reasonable grounds 1o bekeve that

on orabout MM 2024 defendant  Samue] M Scolt Sededt3 22685

dd wvolate the cnmnal taws of the Siate of South Carobna (or ocrdinance of

El County/ D Municipaliy of Richland / Dutch Fork Magisirate i1as set:loftn below:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Blkmal | Blackasail or I sdorton

Having lound probable cause and the above affisrit having sworn bafore me  you are empowered and S1ected 1o arrest the said defendant snd bnng him of
har before me forthwith [0 be deail with accordng to law A copy of this Arrest Warrar shall be detivered 1o the defendant at the time of US execuidn  of as
5000 thargatiar an « praci<able

Swern 10 and subscribed bafore me 1

on /2812025

}
Judge s Address Dutch Fork Disiret

Ls) ) Columbia. $C 29219
B Lrng o - 38
Alichgel David Seont } dodge's Telephone ($U3)576-2540
Judge Coue 1397 ! 1ssumg Count Magisirate I:I Municipal D Carouit
. ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2025A3410100314

STATE OF SOUTH CARQLINA
i Municipalty of
C unty [:] umGipakity

Marlboro

THE STATE 02-2024-092

against
Willim Degusman

Phrne ~sv. I

Se* ™M  Race j! Heght 5§ |1 Weght 1835
DIl Slate DLe

con [

Adtitess

Agency GRI & SCU40095C
Prosecutng Agency S C 1) C Office Of The luspector Genera
Prosecuting O cer Iynda K Browan - S00214

Oftense’ Assaull / Assault & Batlers 2nd degree

Oftonse Code. ENY
Coce/Orainance Sec  16-05-0600(D ) 1)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL = [omiremae
K] Counyi ] Mumaipart, of ) AFFIDAVIT Seas
Marlboro )

Personalty appeared Defore me the ation)  Lynda K Bruwn who

being duly swomn deposes and soys Ihet defendent William: [Deguzman
did within s counly and siale on oraboul  9/24/2074 —
State of South Carokna {or ondinance of E] County/

n the following particulars

vakate :h~ cnmunal laws of the
Marlboro )

D Muracipalry of

DESCRIPYION OF OFFENSE. Ay il / \silt & Batrery ’nd degree

t futhes state 1na'  there s probable cause '0 belsve thal the dgefendan' named above dd  cormmit
the cnme 38l forth and that robabe cause is based on Iha foligwng Iacla

On September 247023 while heised it Bvins Coroectional fnstitunon, located at 610 Higl war 2. We - Beno wlke SC 295620 0n
Marlboro Coumty e defeadanm Wrikliaum Degurman (o lawhully incarcerated inmate v-ihan the South o rodina D pt. of Cormections
committed the vfterse of Assaull Assoult Battery 2ed 10 wit The detendant ¢ Wllian: Dege zmand thre s ok own bot liquid
thorough the victn: [N (oo 13 scrikosge [ bis Face and oo anea Ceisin Bl b oo ncdical treatment
fuor 2ndl and 3ed drieree burns. Prohablc case is based on video footee of g meiderni slar mesis fro - s denofied
Neguzman as the in Jivedual wha threw the hguid on him, and records

Signure of Affignt

The waramt % CERIFIED  FON  SERVICE = The
© County! Murscipakty of

The accused
1o be

s 1o be amesied and twought Defora me
geal wath according ta the law

(LS.}

Signat sre of Juoge

Date

RETURN
A copy of tis arres’ waranl wes delvered 0

AR Df-ﬁu.( 2 nE
o8 '1'u-\m’ D, ody

dufertant

T =3 B

RETURN WARRANT TO:
Gienvral Scssions
105 Main Sireet
Bennait-wville. SC 9512

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

A
P.O, Box 21787
Columbia. SC 2922 1- 787
Afuants Teleohone  {803)960-5903

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E County/ T Mumcpaity of

Marlboro

Afant's Ado ess

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFCRCEMENTY OF “ICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONS TABLE OF THIS ( JUNTY

H sppeanng  from the sebove affidavs that there e reasonabl grow o behkave that

on orabout 9210024 defendant  Wilhim Deprusman
Gd violate the comnal laws of the Stare o South Carolna ior orcnance of
E County/ #unmicpakt of Marlboro

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: A ault Asswilt & Buneny 2m degnes

as elhrth igw

Hawing found probabie cause and the: 1bove affiant having 5wom belor me yo ; ane empowered an.| wec'ed o arrest - 381d d={-~Jant and brng him or

her before me orhwil - 10 b8 deall with 3Ccoding ' law A copy of Inrs Amest Warran! shad De dalive:rd 10 e efenda 4 ihe b o 1 ils eecubon O a8
soon thereaftar as 1= pacucable
Swom %ﬂd subscnbed betore me )
on 2025

y, L) ! Judge'sAdoiess 249 Throop St.

CA 1S ) Bennettsville. $° 29~
[] n . r ‘)- -,
Cirover Megueen fMagistrate) v, ) see (843)479-5620
Judge Code 7100 ) Jasuing Courl Magisirate { '_'| Mun oal [ ] creut
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
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